Weekly Security Incident Log

Period of March 06 - 12, 2017

Incident No.

Reported
Date

Reported
Time

Location

Category

Subcategory

Incident Summary

2017-000477

2017-000476

2017-000485

2017-000478

2017-000471

2017-000472

2017-000470

2017-000483

2017-000482

2017-000475

2017-000484

2017-000481

3/6/2017

3/6/2017

3/6/2017

3/6/2017

3/6/2017

3/6/2017

3/6/2017

3/6/2017

3/6/2017

3/6/2017

3/6/2017

3/6/2017

1:42:00 PM

2:17:00 PM

10:03:00 PM

3:21:00 PM

4:47:00 AM

10:41:00 AM

1:02:00 AM

11:04:00 PM

6:18:00 PM

1:34:00 PM

10:34:00 PM

1:25:00 PM

YORK LANES RETAIL

SCOTT LIBRARY

YORK LANES RETAIL

YORK HALL - ABC
WING

NORMAN BETHUNE
RESIDENCE

CENTRAL UTILITIES
BUILDING

360 ASSINIBOINE
ROAD RESIDENCE

PASSY RESIDENCE

SCOTT LIBRARY

PARKING LOT 3V -
FOUNDERS ROAD
EAST VISITORS

PASSY RESIDENCE

YORK LANES RETAIL

Disturbance,
Causing

Disturbance,
Causing

Disturbance,
Causing

Emergency Medical

Emergency Medical

Fire Alarm

Fire Alarm

Information

Information

Motor Vehicle
Incident

Noise Complaint

Suspicious Persons Subject Identified

Dispute

Dispute

Soliciting

Sudden lliness

Sudden lliness

Malfunction

Malicious Activation

Health & Safety
Concern

Health & Safety
Concern

Collision \No
Injuries

Source not Located

Security responded to a report of a patron
causing a disturbance inside a retail store.
The patron reported a concern regarding
alleged inappropriate behaviour
demonstrated by store staff. The involved
persons were provided with information to
make a formal complaint.

Security responded to a report that two
community members had caused a
disturbance in a first floor computer lab.
Both community members were identified
and cautioned.

Security and Toronto Police responded to a
report of two unknown females causing a
disturbance in the York Lanes mall by
soliciting community members to donate to
an unknown charity. Both individuals were
identified as non-community members and
they were directed to leave campus.

Security and EMS responded to a report
that a community member experienced
symptoms of a seizure. EMS transported
the individual to hospital for further medical
care.

Security responded to a report of an ill
community member. Residence Life staff
were notified and the community member
was transported via a taxi to hospital for
further medical care

Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto
Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause
of the alarm was determined to be a pull
station malfunction.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of alarm was
determined to be the malicious activation of
a pull station.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
report of a burning odour in the building. All
appeared to be in order.

A community member reported an
unwrapped condom had been discovered
between the pages of a textbook.

A collision between a University vehicle and
a private vehicle occurred in the parking lot.
No injuries were reported.

Security responded to a noise complaint.
All appeared to be quiet and in order.

Security respond to a report of an unknown
male acting in a concerning manner in the
York Lanes. The male was identified as a
non-community member and was cautioned
regarding his behaviour towards individuals
around him.
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Incident No.

Reported
Date

Reported
Time

Location

Category

Subcategory

Incident Summary

2017-000480

2017-000479

2017-000473

2017-000488

2017-000489

2017-000486

2017-000491

2017-000490

2017-000506

2017-000498

2017-000496

2017-000505

2017-000503

2017-000502

3/6/2017

3/6/2017

3/6/2017

3/7/2017

3/7/2017

3/7/2017

3/7/2017

3/7/2017

3/8/2017

3/8/2017

3/8/2017

3/8/2017

3/8/2017

3/8/2017

5:51:00 PM

5:45:00 PM

12:14:00 PM

5:40:00 PM

3:11:00 PM

12:52:00 AM

9:48:00 PM

7:34:00 PM

9:47:00 PM

12:14:00 PM

11:18:00 AM

9:43:00 PM

7:24:00 PM

7:22:00 PM

TATHAM HALL
RESIDENCE

TAIT MCKENZIE

YORK LANES RETAIL

SCOTT LIBRARY

CAMPUS WALK

POND ROAD
RESIDENCE

STONG COLLEGE

YORK LANES RETAIL

CENTRE OF
EXCELLENCE

VARI HALL

FOUNDERS COLLEGE

TATHAM HALL
RESIDENCE

SCOTT LIBRARY

GOLDFARB CENTRE

FOR FINE ARTS

Theft, Under $5000

Theft, Under $5000

Theft, Under $5000

Disorderly
Behaviour

Domestic Dispute

Emergency Medical

Emergency Medical

Information

Bomb Threats

Demonstration\
Protest

Disturbance,

Causing

Fire Alarm

Harassment

Information

Private Property

Private Property

Private Property

Belligerent Person

Community
Member

Sudden lliness

Sudden lliness

Security Escort

Received by
Security

Unauthorized Event

Dispute

Malfunction

General

General
Complaint\Concern

Complainant reported the theft of a
computer gaming system from a secure
residence room. There was no evidence of
forced entry.

Complainant reported the theft of footwear
from a secure locker. The lock had been
cut.

A vendor reported the theft of a beverage
item by a known non-community member.

Security responded to a report of a dispute
between two community members over the
alleged theft of a cellular phone. The
property was recovered and returned to the
owner. The individuals involved were
identified and cautioned.

Security responded to a report of two
individuals involved in a verbal dispute. A
community member and a non-community
member were identified. No further action
was required.

Security and EMS responded to a report of
an ill community member. EMS transported
the individual to hospital for further medical
care.

Security and EMS responded to a report of
an ill community member. EMS transported
the individual to hospital for further medical
care.

Security provided and escort for EMS who
were responding to a report of an unknown
medical incident at the York Lanes Medical
Centre.

Security and Toronto Police responded to a
bomb threat written inside a first floor
washroom. The threat was accompanied by
hate base graffiti. The area was secured
pending further investigation. By order of
Toronto Police, the building was evacuated
and later determined to be safe.

Security responded to monitor an
unauthorized event in the Vari Hall
Rotunda. The event proceeded without
incident.

Complainant reported a community member
attended and disrupted a class in progress.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be a malfunction.

A community member reported being
harassed by another community member
while seated in a first floor study area.

A community member reported a safety
concern after observing what was reported
to be drug use and individuals talking about
property related crimes.
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Incident No. Reported Reported Location Category Subcategory Incident Summary
Date Time
2017-000508 3/8/2017  7:57:00 PM GLENDON CAMPUS  Information Health & Safety Security, Toronto Police and EMS
RESIDENCE Concern responded to check on the wellbeing of a
community member following a report the
individual was in distress. The community
member was located and Police determined
no further action was required.
2017-000493 3/8/2017  7:33:00 AM CENTRE OF Mischief, Under University Property Complainant reported masking tape had
EXCELLENCE $5000 been strung in several locations. The Work
Control Centre was notified for clean up.
2017-000492 3/8/2017  12:58:00 AM STONG COLLEGE Mischief, Under Private Property Complainant reported a smashed pane of
$5000 glass in a first floor hallway door. The Work
Control Centre was notified.
2017-000500 3/8/2017  5:17:00 PM FINE ARTS ROAD Motor Vehicle Fail to Remain Complainant reported her vehicle was
Incident struck by another vehicle while parked on
Fine Arts Road. Minor damage was
reported.
2017-000499 3/8/2017  4:39:00 PM PARKING LOT 6A - Motor Vehicle Fail to Remain Complainant reported his vehicle was
SHOREHAM DRIVE Incident struck and damaged while parked in the lot.
UNRESERVED Damage sustained to the front bumper
area.
2017-000497 3/8/2017 11:49:00 AM ROSS BUILDING - Smoking Complaint Subject Not Security responded to a report of individuals
SOUTH TOWER Identified smoking in a ninth floor stairwell. The area
was patrolled and all appeared in order.
2017-000501 3/8/2017  2:26:00 PM ROSS BUILDING - Smoking Complaint Subject Not Security responded to a report of individuals
SOUTH TOWER Identified smoking in a ninth floor stairwell. The area
was patrolled and all appeared in order.
2017-000494 3/8/2017  11:35:00 AM ROSS BUILDING - Theft, Under $5000 University Property Complainant reported the theft of a
NORTH TOWER computer keyboard from a lectern.
2017-000516 3/9/2017  9:04:00 PM CENTRE OF Bomb Threats Received by Security and Toronto Police responded to a
EXCELLENCE Security bomb threat written inside a first floor
washroom. The threat was accompanied by
hate base graffit. The area was secured
pending further investigation. Toronto
Police determined the building was safe.
2017-000513 3/9/2017  1:29:00 PM VARI HALL Demonstration\ Unauthorized Event Security responded to monitor an
Protest unauthorized event in the Vari Hall
Rotunda. The event proceeded without
incident.
2017-000512 3/9/2017  5:16:00 PM IGNAT KANEFF Emergency Medical Slip\Trip\Fall Security and EMS responded to a report
BUILDING (OSGOODE that a community member tripped and
HALL LAW SCHOOL) sustained an ankle injury. EMS transported
the individual to hospital for further medical
care.
2017-000509 3/9/2017  7:42:00 AM GLENDON HALL Information General A community member reported the
Complaint\Concern unauthorized use of a room by unknown
persons. Furniture had been moved,
garbage and empty alcohol cans were left
behind.
2017-000510 3/9/2017  9:11:00 AM  MCLAUGHLIN Mischief, Under University Property A community member reported damage to a
COLLEGE $5000 basement level classroom door and that an
unknown male was sleeping inside. A
description of the male was obtained.
2017-000511 3/9/2017  3:30:00 PM TAIT MCKENZIE Trespass to Non-Community Security responded to a report that a non-

Property Act

Member

community member previously trespassed
from the Athletics facility was inside the
building without authorization. The male
was identified and directed to leave the
building.
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Incident No. Reported Reported Location Category Subcategory Incident Summary

Date Time
2017-000518 3/10/2017 5:34:00 AM TATHAM HALL Fire Alarm Cooking Related Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
RESIDENCE fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be cooking related.
2017-000523 3/10/2017 4:49:00 PM PARKING LOT 8A - Motor Vehicle Collision \No A collision between two vehicles occurred in
SENTINEL ROAD Incident Injuries the parking lot. No injuries were reported.
EAST UNRESERVED
2017-000520 3/10/2017 10:55:00 AM SCHULICH SCHOOL  Suspicious Persons Subject not A community member reported an unknown
OF BUSINESS Identified male entered a class in progress and acted
in a suspicious manner. The same male
was observed by the complainant several
hours later while commuting on the TTC. A
description of the male was obtained.
2017-000521 3/10/2017 3:20:00 PM BERGERON Theft, Under $5000 University Property Complainant reported the theft of an
ENGINEERING electrical extension cord left unattended in a
BUILDING common area.
2017-000522 3/10/2017 4:54:00 PM ATKINSON COLLEGE Trespass to Non-Community A Security Patrol encountered a known
Property Act Member trespasser in the building. The individual
was identified and was escorted off
campus.
2017-000515 3/10/2017 11:15:00 PM TAIT MCKENZIE Uttering Threats Non-Community A community member reported a known
Member non-community member previously

trespassed from the athletics facility
entered the building without authorization
and threatened the community member.

2017-000527 3/11/2017 2:13:00 PM YORK LANES RETAIL Emergency Medical Existing Medical Security and EMS responded to a report of
Condition an individual experiencing a seizure. EMS
transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.

2017-000524 3/11/2017 1:29:00 AM TATHAM HALL Emergency Medical Injury Security, Toronto Police and EMS
RESIDENCE responded to a report that an intoxicated
community member fell and sustained a
head injury while at an off campus location.
First aid was provided on scene and EMS
transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.

2017-000528 3/11/2017 9:35:00 AM ACCOLADE EAST Information General Security responded to a report of an
Complaint\Concern individual asleep inside a music studio. The
individual was identified as a community
member and he was assisted to his on
campus residence.

2017-000525 3/11/2017 8:55:00 AM VANIER COLLEGE Mischief, Under University Property Complainant reported a fire extinguisher
$5000 had been discharged without cause in a first
floor hallway and classroom. The Work
Control Centre was notified.

2017-000531 3/12/2017 11:09:00 PM STONG RESIDENCE Emergency Medical Injury Security, Toronto Fire and EMS responded
to a report that an intoxicated community
member fell down several stairs into a pane
of glass and sustained a laceration to a
hand. First aid was provided on scene and
EMS transported the individual to hospital
for further medical care.

2017-000530 3/12/2017 6:21:00 PM YORK LANES RETAIL Fire Alarm Smoking Prohibited Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
Area fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be individuals smoking in a
stairwell.

2017-000533 3/12/2017 11:58:00 PM GOLDFARB CENTRE Smoking Complaint Caution Issued A Security Patrol encountered a group of
FOR FINE ARTS individuals smoking in a stairwell. Three
community members were identified and

cautioned.
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Incident No. Reported Reported Location Category Subcategory Incident Summary
Date Time

2017-000529 3/12/2017 1:26:00 PM COLONNADE Suspicious Persons Subject not Security responded to a report that an
Identified unknown male standing outside the Kaneff

Tower yelled at a passing community
member. A description of the male was
obtained.
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Incident Category Summary

Bomb Threat
Demonstration/Protest
Disorderly Behaviour
Disturbance, Causing
Domestic Dispute
Emergency Medical
Fire Alarm

Harassment
Information

Mischief Under $5000
Motor Vehicle Incidents
Noise Complaint
Smoking Complaint
Suspicious Persons
Theft Under $5000
Trespassing

Uttering Threats

Total Incidents Reported
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Frequency Distribution Report
By Day of Week
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