Weekly Security Incident Log

Period of March 06 - 12, 2017

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2017-000477	3/6/2017	1:42:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Disturbance, Causing	Dispute	Security responded to a report of a patron causing a disturbance inside a retail store. The patron reported a concern regarding alleged inappropriate behaviour demonstrated by store staff. The involved persons were provided with information to make a formal complaint.
2017-000476	3/6/2017	2:17:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Disturbance, Causing	Dispute	Security responded to a report that two community members had caused a disturbance in a first floor computer lab. Both community members were identified and cautioned.
2017-000485	3/6/2017	10:03:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Disturbance, Causing	Soliciting	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report of two unknown females causing a disturbance in the York Lanes mall by soliciting community members to donate to an unknown charity. Both individuals were identified as non-community members and they were directed to leave campus.
2017-000478	3/6/2017	3:21:00 PM	YORK HALL - ABC WING	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member experienced symptoms of a seizure. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-000471	3/6/2017	4:47:00 AM	NORMAN BETHUNE RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security responded to a report of an ill community member. Residence Life staff were notified and the community member was transported via a taxi to hospital for further medical care
2017-000472	3/6/2017	10:41:00 AM	CENTRAL UTILITIES BUILDING	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a pull station malfunction.
2017-000470	3/6/2017	1:02:00 AM	360 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Malicious Activation	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of alarm was determined to be the malicious activation of a pull station.
2017-000483	3/6/2017	11:04:00 PM	PASSY RESIDENCE	Information	Health & Safety Concern	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a report of a burning odour in the building. All appeared to be in order.
2017-000482	3/6/2017	6:18:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Information	Health & Safety Concern	A community member reported an unwrapped condom had been discovered between the pages of a textbook.
2017-000475	3/6/2017	1:34:00 PM	PARKING LOT 3V - FOUNDERS ROAD EAST VISITORS	Motor Vehicle Incident	Collision \No Injuries	A collision between a University vehicle and a private vehicle occurred in the parking lot. No injuries were reported.
2017-000484	3/6/2017	10:34:00 PM	PASSY RESIDENCE	Noise Complaint	Source not Located	Security responded to a noise complaint. All appeared to be quiet and in order.
2017-000481	3/6/2017	1:25:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Suspicious Persons	Subject Identified	Security respond to a report of an unknown male acting in a concerning manner in the York Lanes. The male was identified as a non-community member and was cautioned regarding his behaviour towards individuals around him.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2017-000480	3/6/2017	5:51:00 PM	TATHAM HALL RESIDENCE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a computer gaming system from a secure residence room. There was no evidence of forced entry.
2017-000479	3/6/2017	5:45:00 PM	TAIT MCKENZIE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of footwear from a secure locker. The lock had been cut.
2017-000473	3/6/2017	12:14:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	A vendor reported the theft of a beverage item by a known non-community member.
2017-000488	3/7/2017	5:40:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Disorderly Behaviour	Belligerent Person	Security responded to a report of a dispute between two community members over the alleged theft of a cellular phone. The property was recovered and returned to the owner. The individuals involved were identified and cautioned.
2017-000489	3/7/2017	3:11:00 PM	CAMPUS WALK	Domestic Dispute	Community Member	Security responded to a report of two individuals involved in a verbal dispute. A community member and a non-community member were identified. No further action was required.
2017-000486	3/7/2017	12:52:00 AM	POND ROAD RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of an ill community member. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-000491	3/7/2017	9:48:00 PM	STONG COLLEGE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of an ill community member. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-000490	3/7/2017	7:34:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Information	Security Escort	Security provided and escort for EMS who were responding to a report of an unknown medical incident at the York Lanes Medical Centre.
2017-000506	3/8/2017	9:47:00 PM	CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE	Bomb Threats	Received by Security	Security and Toronto Police responded to a bomb threat written inside a first floor washroom. The threat was accompanied by hate base graffiti. The area was secured pending further investigation. By order of Toronto Police, the building was evacuated and later determined to be safe.
2017-000498	3/8/2017	12:14:00 PM	VARI HALL	Demonstration\ Protest	Unauthorized Event	Security responded to monitor an unauthorized event in the Vari Hall Rotunda. The event proceeded without incident.
2017-000496	3/8/2017	11:18:00 AM	FOUNDERS COLLEGE	Disturbance, Causing	Dispute	Complainant reported a community member attended and disrupted a class in progress.
2017-000505	3/8/2017	9:43:00 PM	TATHAM HALL RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2017-000503	3/8/2017	7:24:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Harassment	General	A community member reported being harassed by another community member while seated in a first floor study area.
2017-000502	3/8/2017	7:22:00 PM	GOLDFARB CENTRE FOR FINE ARTS	Information	General Complaint\Concern	A community member reported a safety concern after observing what was reported to be drug use and individuals talking about property related crimes.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2017-000508		7:57:00 PM	GLENDON CAMPUS RESIDENCE	Information	Health & Safety Concern	Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to check on the wellbeing of a community member following a report the individual was in distress. The community member was located and Police determined no further action was required.
2017-000493	3/8/2017	7:33:00 AM	CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	Complainant reported masking tape had been strung in several locations. The Work Control Centre was notified for clean up.
2017-000492	3/8/2017	12:58:00 AM	STONG COLLEGE	Mischief, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported a smashed pane of glass in a first floor hallway door. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2017-000500	3/8/2017	5:17:00 PM	FINE ARTS ROAD	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	Complainant reported her vehicle was struck by another vehicle while parked on Fine Arts Road. Minor damage was reported.
2017-000499	3/8/2017	4:39:00 PM	PARKING LOT 6A - SHOREHAM DRIVE UNRESERVED	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	Complainant reported his vehicle was struck and damaged while parked in the lot. Damage sustained to the front bumper area.
2017-000497	3/8/2017	11:49:00 AM	ROSS BUILDING - SOUTH TOWER	Smoking Complaint	Subject Not Identified	Security responded to a report of individuals smoking in a ninth floor stairwell. The area was patrolled and all appeared in order.
2017-000501	3/8/2017	2:26:00 PM	ROSS BUILDING - SOUTH TOWER	Smoking Complaint	Subject Not Identified	Security responded to a report of individuals smoking in a ninth floor stairwell. The area was patrolled and all appeared in order.
2017-000494	3/8/2017	11:35:00 AM	ROSS BUILDING - NORTH TOWER	Theft, Under \$5000	University Property	Complainant reported the theft of a computer keyboard from a lectern.
2017-000516	3/9/2017	9:04:00 PM	CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE	Bomb Threats	Received by Security	Security and Toronto Police responded to a bomb threat written inside a first floor washroom. The threat was accompanied by hate base graffiti. The area was secured pending further investigation. Toronto Police determined the building was safe.
2017-000513	3/9/2017	1:29:00 PM	VARI HALL	Demonstration\ Protest	Unauthorized Event	Security responded to monitor an unauthorized event in the Vari Hall Rotunda. The event proceeded without incident.
2017-000512	3/9/2017	5:16:00 PM	IGNAT KANEFF BUILDING (OSGOODE HALL LAW SCHOOL)	Emergency Medical	Slip\Trip\Fall	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member tripped and sustained an ankle injury. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-000509	3/9/2017	7:42:00 AM	GLENDON HALL	Information	General Complaint\Concern	A community member reported the unauthorized use of a room by unknown persons. Furniture had been moved, garbage and empty alcohol cans were left behind.
2017-000510	3/9/2017	9:11:00 AM	MCLAUGHLIN COLLEGE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A community member reported damage to a basement level classroom door and that an unknown male was sleeping inside. A description of the male was obtained.
2017-000511	3/9/2017	3:30:00 PM	TAIT MCKENZIE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report that a non- community member previously trespassed from the Athletics facility was inside the building without authorization. The male was identified and directed to leave the building.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2017-000518		5:34:00 AM	TATHAM HALL RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Cooking Related	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be cooking related.
2017-000523	3/10/2017	4:49:00 PM	PARKING LOT 8A - SENTINEL ROAD EAST UNRESERVED	Motor Vehicle Incident	Collision \No Injuries	A collision between two vehicles occurred in the parking lot. No injuries were reported.
2017-000520	3/10/2017	10:55:00 AM	SCHULICH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	A community member reported an unknown male entered a class in progress and acted in a suspicious manner. The same male was observed by the complainant several hours later while commuting on the TTC. A description of the male was obtained.
2017-000521	3/10/2017	3:20:00 PM	BERGERON ENGINEERING BUILDING	Theft, Under \$5000	University Property	Complainant reported the theft of an electrical extension cord left unattended in a common area.
2017-000522	3/10/2017	4:54:00 PM	ATKINSON COLLEGE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security Patrol encountered a known trespasser in the building. The individual was identified and was escorted off campus.
2017-000515	3/10/2017	11:15:00 PM	TAIT MCKENZIE	Uttering Threats	Non-Community Member	A community member reported a known non-community member previously trespassed from the athletics facility entered the building without authorization and threatened the community member.
2017-000527	3/11/2017	2:13:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security and EMS responded to a report of an individual experiencing a seizure. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-000524	3/11/2017	1:29:00 AM	TATHAM HALL RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report that an intoxicated community member fell and sustained a head injury while at an off campus location. First aid was provided on scene and EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-000528	3/11/2017	9:35:00 AM	ACCOLADE EAST	Information	General Complaint\Concern	Security responded to a report of an individual asleep inside a music studio. The individual was identified as a community member and he was assisted to his on campus residence.
2017-000525	3/11/2017	8:55:00 AM	VANIER COLLEGE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	Complainant reported a fire extinguisher had been discharged without cause in a first floor hallway and classroom. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2017-000531	3/12/2017	11:09:00 PM	STONG RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security, Toronto Fire and EMS responded to a report that an intoxicated community member fell down several stairs into a pane of glass and sustained a laceration to a hand. First aid was provided on scene and EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2017-000530	3/12/2017	6:21:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Fire Alarm	Smoking Prohibited Area	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be individuals smoking in a stairwell.
2017-000533	3/12/2017	11:58:00 PM	GOLDFARB CENTRE FOR FINE ARTS	Smoking Complaint	Caution Issued	A Security Patrol encountered a group of individuals smoking in a stairwell. Three community members were identified and cautioned.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2017-000529	3/12/2017	1:26:00 PM	COLONNADE	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	Security responded to a report that an unknown male standing outside the Kaneff Tower yelled at a passing community member. A description of the male was obtained.

Incident Category Summary

Bomb Threat	2
Demonstration/Protest	2
Disorderly Behaviour	1
Disturbance, Causing	4
Domestic Dispute	1
Emergency Medical	8
Fire Alarm	6
Harassment	1
Information	7
Mischief Under \$5000	4
Motor Vehicle Incidents	4
Noise Complaint	1
Smoking Complaint	3
Suspicious Persons	3
Theft Under \$5000	5
Trespassing	2
Uttering Threats	1
Total Incidents Reported	55

